Technical Specification Group RAN TSGR#3(99)185
Meeting #3, Yokohama, Japan, 21-23 April 1999

Source: lan Doig, 3GPP support
Title: TSG RAN Work program
Document for: Information and Discussion
Agenda Item:

The attached report is a print out of the TSG-RAN Work program as recorded in the 3GPP Database.

The database is at present based on the ETSI WPM system. It is however, expected to be adapted to bettel
suit 3GPP requirement in the near future.

The Report includes "Work Item description” type work items and "specification" (e.g. TS and TR) type
Work items.
The Status codes are of no importance and should be ignored.

The Schedule Milestone Phase names may be changed to suit the work, for example a "Work Item
description” type work item may have the following milestones:

Creation of WI by WG/TB

Start of work

Report

Stage 1 specification

Stage 2 specification

Stage 2 specification

Completion

The target and achieved dates field allow for automatic flags to be raised if not met.

The Project codes may be used to link "Work Item Description” type work items with the resulting
Specification work items and specifications impacted by CRs resulting from the WI.

The Work Item Reference identifies the WI type, the responsible TSG, the responsible WG and either a sho
abbreviation of the W1 title or the specification number if and when allocated. e.g. DTS/TSCN-0124004
identifies a Draft TS from TSG CN WGL1 specification 24.008

The system enables various styles of reports to be produced, the Full Report is produced here.

The system also enables WWW access to database work program reports, WWW queries may be tailored t
suit TSGs and WGs requirements.

TSG-RAN is invited to check the information within the report and advise the 3GPP support group of any
discrepancies.
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Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0425101U

Deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur:  Fernandes, Edgar
Creation date: 11/03/1999 Lead Body: Tel: +44 1256 790 319 Fax: +44 1256 790 190
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: edgarf@euro.csg.mot.com
Technical body in charge: 3GPP RAN Technical editor: Doig, lan
PT: Database record last update:  14/04/1999
Title:  3rd Generation Mobile Telecommunications
Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
MS Radio transmission and reception (FDD) (25.101)
Scope and field of application:
To be provided
Status Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved Version
0 Creation of Wl by WG/TB 15/01/1999  0.0.0
0O a TB adoption of WI 15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
1 Start of work 15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
2 Table of Contents and Scope 04/02/1999  0.0.0
6 First complete draft 04/03/1999 1.0.0
7 WG approval 31/05/1999 2.0.0
5S TB approval of draft Specification 23/06/1999 3.0.0
5S TB approval Specification release 17/12/1999
12 Publication PU 17/12/1999
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS
Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA
Mandates

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary
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Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0425102U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999

Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
MS Radio transmission and reception (TDD) (25.102)

Scope and field of application:

Status Phase

0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI

1 Start of work

Action

2 Table of Contents and Scope

6 First complete draft

7 WG approval

5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release

12 Publication

Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

PU

Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA

Rapporteur:

Kottkamp, Meik

Tel: +49 89 722 36223 Fax:

E-mail:

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 3

+49 89 722 24450
meik.kottkamp@icn.siemens.de

14/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
31/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0425103U

Deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur:  Benn, Howard
Creation date: 11/03/1999 Lead Body: Tel: +44 1793 566266 Fax: +44 1 793 566225
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: bennh@ecid.cig.mot.com
Technical body in charge: 3GPP RAN Technical editor: Doig, lan
PT: Database record last update:  12/04/1999
Title:
Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
RF parameters in support of radio resource management (25.103)
Scope and field of application:
Status  Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved Version
0 Creation of Wl by WG/TB 15/01/1999  0.0.0
0O a TB adoption of WI 15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
1 Start of work 15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
2 Table of Contents and Scope 04/02/1999  0.0.0
6 First complete draft 04/03/1999 1.0.0
7 WG approval 31/03/1999 2.0.0
5S TB approval of draft Specification 23/04/1999 3.0.0
5S TB approval Specification release 17/12/1999
12 Publication PU 17/12/1999
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS
Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA
Mandates

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary
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Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0425104U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999

Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
BTS Radio transmission and reception (FDD) (25.104)

Scope and field of application:

Status Phase

0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI

1 Start of work

Action

2 Table of Contents and Scope

6 First complete draft

7 WG approval

5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release

12 Publication

Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

PU

Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA

+46 70 617 1297

Rapporteur:  Skéld, Johan
Tel: +46 8 757 23 92 Fax:
E-mail: johan.skold@era-t.ericsson.se

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 5

14/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
31/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0425105U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999

Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
BTS Radio transmission and reception (TDD) (25.105)

Scope and field of application:

Status Phase

0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI

1 Start of work

Action

2 Table of Contents and Scope

6 First complete draft

7 WG approval

5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release

12 Publication

Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

PU

Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA

Rapporteur:

Kottkamp, Meik

Tel: +49 89 722 36223 Fax:

E-mail:

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 6

+49 89 722 24450
meik.kottkamp@icn.siemens.de

14/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
31/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0425113U

Deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur:  Pike, Simon
Creation date: 11/03/1999 Lead Body: Tel: +44 179 388 3206 Fax: +44 179 388 3875
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: spike2@Ilucent.com
Technical body in charge: 3GPP RAN Technical editor: Doig, lan
PT: Database record last update:  14/04/1999
Title:
Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
Base station EMC (25.113)
Scope and field of application:
Status  Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved Version
0 Creation of Wl by WG/TB 15/01/1999  0.0.0
0O a TB adoption of WI 15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
1 Start of work 15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
2 Table of Contents and Scope 04/02/1999  0.0.0
6 First complete draft 04/03/1999 1.0.0
7 WG approval 31/05/1999 2.0.0
5S TB approval of draft Specification 23/06/1999 3.0.0
5S TB approval Specification release 17/12/1999
12 Publication PU 17/12/1999
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS
Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA
Mandates

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary
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Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0425141U

Deliverable TS Edition:
Creation date: 11/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
Technical body in charge: 3GPP RAN

PT:

Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network

Base station conformance testing (FDD) (25.141)

Scope and field of application:

Status Phase Action
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
2 Table of Contents and Scope
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release
12 Publication PU
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS
Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Original

Rapporteur:  Benn, Howard

Tel: +44 1 793 566266 Fax: +44 1 793 566225
E-mail: bennh@ecid.cig.mot.com

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:  13/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999 0.0.1
23/04/1999 1.0.0
31/05/1999 2.0.0
23/06/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary
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Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0425142U

Deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur:  Benn, Howard
Creation date: 11/03/1999 Lead Body: Tel: +44 1793 566266 Fax: +44 1 793 566225
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: bennh@ecid.cig.mot.com
Technical body in charge: 3GPP RAN Technical editor: Doig, lan
PT: Database record last update:  13/04/1999
Title:
Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
Base station conformance testing (TDD) (25.142)
Scope and field of application:
Status  Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved Version
0 Creation of Wl by WG/TB 15/01/1999  0.0.0
0O a TB adoption of WI 15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
1 Start of work 15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
2 Table of Contents and Scope 04/02/1999  0.0.0
6 First complete draft 04/03/1999 1.0.0
7 WG approval 31/05/1999 2.0.0
5S TB approval of draft Specification 23/06/1999 3.0.0
5S TB approval Specification release 17/12/1999
12 Publication PU 17/12/1999
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS
Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA
Mandates

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary
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Printed on: 14/04/199

DTR/TSGR-0425150U

Deliverable TR

Creation date: 11/03/1999
Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network

Introduction (25.150)

Scope and field of application:

Status
0
0Oa
1
2
6
7
58S
58S

Phase

Creation of WI by WG/TB

TB adoption of WI

Start of work

Table of Contents and Scope
First complete draft

WG approval

TB approval of draft Specification
TB approval Specification release

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

12 Publication

Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Action

PU

Projects
TSG RAN

Rapporteur:

Takami, Tadao

Tel: +81 468 40 3100 Fax:

E-mail:

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 10

+81 468 40 3100
takami@cet.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp

14/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
31/05/1999 2.0.0
23/06/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTR/TSGR-0425151U

Deliverable TR

Creation date: 11/03/1999
Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network

RF System scenarios (25.151)

Scope and field of application:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Status Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
2 Table of Contents and Scope
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release
12 Publication
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Action

PU

Projects
TSG RAN

Rapporteur:

Benabdallah, Nadia

Tel: +39 0125 624 119 Fax:

E-mail:

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 11

+39 0125 624 734
nadia.benabdallah@omnitel.it

14/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
31/05/1999 2.0.0
23/06/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0325401U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999
Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network

UTRAN Overall Description (25.401)

Scope and field of application:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Status Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
2 Table of Contents and Scope
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release
12 Publication
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Action

PU

Projects
TSG RAN

Rapporteur:

Calmel, Jean-Marie

Tel: +33 1394452 82 Fax:

E-mail:

calmel@nortel.com

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 12

+33 139 44 50 54

12/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
19/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0325410U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999

Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
lu Interface: General Aspects and Principles (25.410)

Scope and field of application:

Status Phase

0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI

1 Start of work

Action

2 Table of Contents and Scope

6 First complete draft

7 WG approval

5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release

12 Publication

Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

PU

Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA

Rapporteur:  Townend, Richard
Tel: +44 1473 605 429 Fax: +44 1473 623 683
E-mail: richard.townend@bt.com
Technical editor: Doig, lan
Database record last update:  12/04/1999
Original Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
19/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary
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Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0325411U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999
Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network

lu interface Layer 1 (25.411)

Scope and field of application:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Status Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
2 Table of Contents and Scope
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release
12 Publication
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Action

PU

Projects
TSG RAN

Rapporteur:  Willars, Per
Tel: +46 70 652 1192 Fax:
E-mail: per.willars@era.ericsson.se

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 14

+46 8 404 9500

12/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
19/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0325412U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999
Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network

lu interface signalling transport (25.412)

Scope and field of application:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Status Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
2 Table of Contents and Scope
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release
12 Publication
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Action

PU

Projects
TSG RAN

Rapporteur:  Willars, Per
Tel: +46 70 652 1192 Fax:
E-mail: per.willars@era.ericsson.se

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 15

+46 8 404 9500

12/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
19/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0325413U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999
Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network

lu interface RANAP signalling (25.413)

Scope and field of application:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Status Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
2 Table of Contents and Scope
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release
12 Publication
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Action

PU

Projects
TSG RAN

Rapporteur:  Jussila, Jyrki
Tel: +358 9 511 38436 Fax:
E-mail: jyrki.jussila@ntc.nokia.com

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 16

+358 9 51138452

12/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
19/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0325414U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999

Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
lu interface data transport & transport signalling (25.414)

Scope and field of application:

Status Phase

0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI

1 Start of work

Action

2 Table of Contents and Scope

6 First complete draft

7 WG approval

5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release

12 Publication

Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

PU

Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA

Rapporteur:  Willars, Per
Tel: +46 70 652 1192 Fax:
E-mail: per.willars@era.ericsson.se

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 17

+46 8 404 9500

12/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
19/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0325415U

Deliverable TS

Creation date: 11/03/1999
Standstill:

Technical body in charge: 3GPP

PT:
Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network

lu interface user plane protocols (25.415)

Scope and field of application:

Edition:
Lead Body:
Cover date:
RAN

Status Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
2 Table of Contents and Scope
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release
12 Publication
Keywords
UMTS
RADIO
ACCESS

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Action

PU

Projects
TSG RAN

Rapporteur:

Maupin, Alain

Tel: +1 972 583 3540 Fax:

E-mail:

alain.maupin@met.fr

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:

Original

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary

Page: 18

+1 972 583 1849

12/04/1999
Review Target Achieved Version
15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0
19/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999
17/12/1999
Mandates



Printed on: 14/04/199

DTS/TSGR-0325420U

Deliverable TS Edition:
Creation date: 11/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
Technical body in charge: 3GPP RAN

PT:

Title:

Technical Specification Group Radio Access Network
lur Interface: General Aspects and Principles (25.420)

Scope and field of application:

Status Phase Action
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
0a TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
2 Table of Contents and Scope
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
5S TB approval of draft Specification
5S TB approval Specification release

12 Publication PU

Keywords

UMTS

RADIO

ACCESS
Projects
TSG RAN
UMTS
UTRA

Secretariat Comments
11/03/1999 doig

Rapporteur:  Hegerty, Kevin

Tel: +44 1973 883 163 Fax: +44 1973 883 815
E-mail: khegerty@lucent.com

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Database record last update:  12/04/1999

Original Review Target Achieved Version

15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
15/01/1999 15/01/1999  0.0.0
04/02/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 1.0.0

19/03/1999 2.0.0
23/04/1999 3.0.0
17/12/1999

17/12/1999

Mandates

Note that the current document numbering and W/I ref is temporary
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